

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND



IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CRP NO: 1678 OF 2025

Between:

Medikonda Sadananda Babu, S/o Jeevaratnam, aged 50 years, Hindi Pandit, Z.P. High School, D.No.1-1-1A/11, Sisumandir Road, Narasaraopet Town and Mandal, Palnadu District.

...Petitioner / JDR

AND

1. Guttapalli Sambasiva Rao, S/o Narasimham, aged about 60 years, R/o D.No.3-9-30, Old Town, Narasaraopet, Palnadu District.

...Respondent / DHR/ Plaintiff

2. The Head Master, Z.P. High School, S.B.Puram Lingamguntla, Narasaraopet Palnadu District (Guntur District), AP

...Respondent/ Garnishee

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the civil revision petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in pursuant to E.P. No. 23 of 2025 in OS No. 398 of 2021 on the file of Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Narasaraopet, including salary

attachment warrant dated 20-06-2025, pending disposal of CRP No. 1678 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and the earlier orders of the High Court dated. 11.07.2025, & 22.08.2025, made herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s KAVITHA GOTTIPATI Advocate for the Petitioner, and of SRI PEDDI VIJAYBHASKAR, Advocate for the Respondent No.1, the Court made the following

ORDER:

Post on 24.10.2025.

The interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then.

**SD/-G.HELNA NAIDU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Narasaraopet.
2. One CC to M/s. Kavitha Gottipati Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI PEDDI VIJAYBHASKAR, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

PSR

HIGH COURT

DEV,J

DATED:26.09.2025.

NOTE: POST ON 24.10.2025.

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CRP NO: 1678 OF 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

