

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.1678 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.10.2025	<u>DEV,J</u> On perusal of the record and on hearing the submissions of both sides it is clear that the order, dated 11.7.2025 passed by this Court in I.A.No.01 of 2025 has not been complied with till date. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought one week time finally to deposit half of the decretal amount to the credit of the suit account. Considering the same, post on 31.10.2025. If the condition imposed in the order, dated 11.07.2025 is not complied with by 31.10.2025, the interim stay granted by this Court on 11.07.2025 in I.A.No.01 of 2025 shall stand vacated. TM DEV, J	