

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.1678 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Office<br>Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 05.    | 31.10.2025 | <p><b><u>RRR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the conditional order of deposit of 50% of the decretal amount has been complied with.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to verify.</p> <p>Post on 14.11.2025.</p> <p>MJA</p> <p><b><u>RRR, J</u></b></p> |                |