



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3206]

FRIDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1678/2025

Between:

Medikonda Sadananda Babu

...PETITIONER

AND

Guttapalli Sambasiva Rao and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.KAVITHA GOTTIPATI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.PEDDI VIJAYBHASKAR

The Court made the following interim order:

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that 50% of the decretal amount has been deposited and seeks leave to withdraw the deposited amount. The respondents are permitted to withdraw half of the deposited amount without security and the remaining half of the deposited amount by furnishing security for the said amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

Post on 23.01.2026.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO,J

KA