

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CI VIL REVISION PETITION No.1678 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	10.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court by the learned counsel for the petitioner that both the CRPs i.e., CRP.No.1678 & 949 of 2025 are independent and it was not properly brought to the notice of this Court on earlier occasion and prayed to hear this matter independently. Recording her submissions, post this C.R.P.No.1678 of 2025, for hearing, on 24.04.2026. It is brought to the notice of this Court that the condition imposed by this Court has been complied with. In view of the same, interim order granted earlier shall stand continued till disposal of the revision. No representation on behalf of the respondents. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RKS	